
   
 

 
Agenda Item:  
 
CN-2018-02 Miscellaneous  Professional Services (Construction  Engineering and  
Inspection  Services for  Estero Parkway Roadway and Landscape Improvements)    
 
Description:  
 
The original contract with Kisinger Campo &  Associates  (KCA)  was executed prior to the  
completion of the project bid documents and final construction  schedule.   This was  
done  to  allow KCA  to review the construction plans and bid documents prior to selecting  
a contractor.   An estimated length of construction of 270 days  was included in the 
original contract.  The attached contract extends the Construction  Engineering and  
Inspection (CEI)  contract to 360 days  which includes the project construction schedule 
of 330 days plus 30 days to close out  the project.    
 
Action Requested:  
 
Approve  Change Order  One to Contract No. EC 2018-50-STA3 for CEI services for Estero  
Parkway Roadway and  Landscape Improvement Project.  
 
Authorize the Village Manager to execute the amendment and any  other ancillary  
documents on behalf of the Council.  
  
Financial Impacts:  
 
The proposed change order will increase the existing contract by $66,706.50 to  
$264,124.  
 
Attachments:  
 
 1.  Construction Contract  Change Order  
 
 

AGENDA  ITEM SUMMARY SHEET  
VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING  

February 5, 2020  

Page 1 of 1 

https://66,706.50



